



# PT SAMARTHA SOLUSI INDONESIA

Rukan Sentra Niaga Blok K No. 23, Green Lake City  
Duri Kosambi, Cengkareng, Jakarta Barat 11750  
Telp/Fax: 021-225 225 61  
Email: info@samartha-indonesia.com

## QUOTATION

Nomor : 1365/Q-SSI/SGC/F/X/23 Tanggal : Jumat, 06 Oktober 2023  
Kepada : PT SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia Mata Uang : IDR - (Rupiah)  
Up. : Bp Arfandi  
Alamat : J89F+G9X, Kutamekar, Kec. Ciampel, Kabupaten Karaw

No.	Nama Barang	Jumlah	Unit	Harga Satuan	Disc.	Harga Satuan Nett	Sub Total	Pajak
1.	Festo Hand slide valve VBOH-32-G18 1558073	10.00	Pcs	435.000,00	0	435.000,00	4.350.000,00	11%
2.	Festo Push-in fitting QSF-1/4-6-B 153024	10.00	Pcs	53.000,00	0	53.000,00	530.000,00	11%
3.	Festo Set wear parts DNC-100- PPVA 369200	1.00	Pcs	3.546.000,00	0	3.546.000,00	3.546.000,00	11%

**Terbilang :** Sembilan Juta Tiga Ratus Lima Puluh Dua Ribu Delapan  
Ratus Enam Puluh Rupiah

Subtotal : Rp 8.426.000,00  
Pajak : Rp 926.860,00  
**Total : Rp 9.352.860,00**

**NOTE:**

**Item 1 barang indent 5 weeks**

**Item 2 & 3 barang indent 3 - 4 hari**

PT. SAMARTHA SOLUSI INDONESIA


**Nugroho**

Sales Engineer

E1 R E2 DO  
remark :







mohon dibantu type lengkap dari Festo Push-In Fitting QSF-1/5-6-B qty 10 pcs

Your Customer No.	Supplier No.	Your reference	Quotation	Date	Page
32624406		RFQ 13499, 13940	4932612286	06/10/2023	2 of 3

Description	Material Number	Unit Price IDR	Quantity	Total net IDR
<b>Hand slide valve</b>  Position 10 / Your position 1 <b>VBOH-32-G18</b> <b>Generally available within four to five weeks</b>	1558073	465,102	10 PC	4,651,020
<b>Set wear parts</b> Position 20 / Your position 2 <b>DNC-100- PPVA</b> <b>Current delivery time up to three days</b>	369200	3,224,394	1 PC	3,224,394
Order Value net Value-Added Tax 11.000 % Base <b>Document Value</b>		IDR Amount <b>IDR</b>		7,875,414 866,296 <b>8,741,710</b>
Payment terms: Within 1 month due net Transportation time: Delivery generally 1 working day after shipment				

E1 R E2 DO

Your Customer No.	Supplier No.	Your reference	Quotation	Date	Page
32624406		RFQ 13499, 13940	4932612537	09/10/2023	2 of 3

Description	Material Number	Unit Price IDR	Quantity	Total net IDR
<b>Push-in fitting</b>  <small>      </small>	Position 10 / Your position 1 <b>QSF-1/4-6-B</b> female thread with external hexagon. <b>Current delivery time up to three days</b>	153024	58,315 10 PC	583,150
<b>Order Value net</b>			IDR	583,150
<b>Value-Added Tax</b>		11.000 % Base	583,150 Amount	64,147
<b>Document Value</b>			IDR	<b>647,297</b>
<b>Payment terms:</b>		Within 1 month due net		
<b>Transportation time:</b>		Delivery generally 1 working day after shipment		